The Community Relations Council considers that none of these have a material impact
on its operations.

Accounting standards, interpretations and amendments to published standards not
yet effective

The Community Relations Council has reviewed the following additional or revised
accounting standards and new (or amendments to) interpretations contained within the
(FReM).

• Regulatory Deferral Accounts (IFRS 14)

These changes will be mandatory for accounting periods beginning on or after 1 January
2016 or later periods, but which the Community Relations Council has not adopted early.
The Community Relations Council considers that these changes are not relevant to or
will have minimum impact on its operations. In addition, certain new standards,
interpretations and amendments to existing standards have been drafted but not yet
issued and will come into effect in accounting periods beginning on or after 1 April

The Northern Ireland Community Relations Council

Page 1

  At 31st March
2015

Prior  Period
Adjustment

At 31st March
2015

  As originally
stated

 As Restated

 Note £ £ £
Statement of Financial
Activities:

Total expenditure on:
Charitable activities  6 3,266,065 (6,000) 3,260,065

Other recognised gains/
(losses):

Actuarial gain/(loss)
Defined benefit pension
scheme

18 (400,000) (14,000) (414,000)

Balance Sheet:

Defined benefit pension
liability

15 (980,000) 124,000 (856,000)

  At 1st April

2014
Prior Period
Adjustment

At 1st April
2014

  As originally
stated

 As Restated

Fund balances brought
forward at 1 April 2014

15
(435,371)

(132,000)

(567,131)

 Expenditure

Support costs include all expenditure directly relating to the objects of the company.

Administration and Management costs comprises the costs involved in complying with
constitutional and statutory requirements and any other costs which cannot be treated as
direct charitable expenditure.

Costs incurred for meetings, seminars and other specific expenditure relating to the

[…]

24.  Contingent Liabilities

No contingent liabilities are known to have existed at the 31st March 2016.

Date of authorisation for issue

The Accounting Officer authorised these Accounts for issue on 16th December 2016.

The Northern Ireland Community Relations Council

Page 1

Other Operating Expenditure  2016 2015
   (restated)
  £ £
Staff travel and subsistence  7,285 11,499
Members and Committee expenses  8,382 8,486
Gain on disposal of assets   (62) -
Foreign exchange gain/(loss)  (6,644) 27,279
Interest on net defined pension liability  26,000 15,000
Ineligible expenditure written off  19,823

---------
5,787

---------
  54,784

---------
68,051
---------

21b: Effect of Prior Period Adjustment on Additional Disclosures to comply with FReM

The effect of the prior period adjustment to pension scheme liabilities as described in Note 1
Accounting Policies on the Additional Disclosures to comply with FReM is shown below:

 At 31st March
2015

Prior Year
Adjustment

At 31st March
2015

 As originally
stated

 As restated

 £ £ £
Statement of Comprehensive Net
Expenditure:

Expenditure:
Other Operating Expenditure 74,051 (6,000) 68,051

Other Comprehensive Expenditure
Actuarial gain/(loss) on the defined benefit
pension scheme

(400,000) (14,000) (414,000)

Statement of Financial Position:

Defined benefit pension
liability

(980,000) 124,000 (856,000)

Cash Flow Statement Prepared Under
FReM

Net Operating Cost (3,259,958) 6,000 (3,253,958)
Interest on net defined liability 21,000 (6,000) 15,000

Changes in Tax Payer’s Equity

Balance at 31st March 2015 (744,523) 124,000 (620,523)

Annual Report and Accounts for the Year Ended 31 March 2016

123

The Northern Ireland Community Relations Council

Page 123

22.   Losses and Special Payments

 2015-16 2014-15
Total Number of Losses 1 0
Value of Losses 19,823 0

The single loss during 2015-16 was for an abandoned claim. There were no other losses
during the year.

No special payments were made during the year.

23. Events after the reporting date

  None

24.  Contingent Liabilities

No contingent liabilities are known to have existed at the 31st March 2016.

Date of authorisation for issue

The Accounting Officer authorised these Accounts for issue on 16th December 2016.

The Northern Ireland Community Relations Council

Page 1

Other Operating Expenditure  2016 2015
   (restated)
  £ £
Staff travel and subsistence  7,285 11,499
Members and Committee expenses  8,382 8,486
Gain on disposal of assets   (62) -
Foreign exchange gain/(loss)  (6,644) 27,279
Interest on net defined pension liability  26,000 15,000
Ineligible expenditure written off  19,823

---------
5,787

---------
  54,784

---------
68,051
---------

21b: Effect of Prior Period Adjustment on Additional Disclosures to comply with FReM

The effect of the prior period adjustment to pension scheme liabilities as described in Note 1
Accounting Policies on the Additional Disclosures to comply with FReM is shown below:

 At 31st March
2015

Prior Year
Adjustment

At 31st March
2015

 As originally
stated

 As restated

 £ £ £
Statement of Comprehensive Net
Expenditure:

Expenditure:
Other Operating Expenditure 74,051 (6,000) 68,051

Other Comprehensive Expenditure
Actuarial gain/(loss) on the defined benefit
pension scheme

(400,000) (14,000) (414,000)

Statement of Financial Position:

Defined benefit pension
liability

(980,000) 124,000 (856,000)

Cash Flow Statement Prepared Under
FReM

Net Operating Cost (3,259,958) 6,000 (3,253,958)
Interest on net defined liability 21,000 (6,000) 15,000

Changes in Tax Payer’s Equity

Balance at 31st March 2015 (744,523) 124,000 (620,523)

The Northern Ireland Community Relations Council

124

Community Relations and Cultural Diversity Grant Scheme 2015 - 2016

Ref Group Summary  Amount
Paid (£)

All Councils

152856 Community
Dialogue

Develop a unified peace-building strategy during a 2
day residential.

1,046.00

152859 Irish School of
Ecumenics

Hold 2 CONNECT conferences and produce newsletter
for distribution.

1,123.00

 Total for All Councils

2,169.00

Antrim and Newtownabbey Borough Council
152807 Ballycarry

Community
Association

Community Festival engaging participants to learn
about other cultures.